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Pandemic Response Team  
2020-21 

 

School Principal:   
Margarita B. Hernandez-Abeigon , mhernandez@nps.k12.nj.us 

 
Teachers:                

 Maria Barreiros, K-2, mbarreiros@nps.k12.nj.us 
  Maria Valado, 3-5, mvalado@nps.k12.nj.us 

               Chris Kocis, 6-8, ckocis@nps.k12.nj.us 
               Chris Capano, ccapno@nps.k12.nj.us 
 

Child Study Team Member: 
 Erika Stradford Estradford@nps.k12.nj.us 

 
School Counselor:  

Isabel Carvalho, 5-8, icarvalho@nps.k12.nj.is 
 

School Social Worker: 
 Nancy Bonilla, K-4, nbonilla@nps.k12.nj.us 

 
Security:  

Wil Smith , Head Security Guard, wsmith@nps.k12.nj.us 
       Jeanette Barron, Security Guard, jbarron@nps.k12.nj.us 

 
Custodian:  

Tamika Trake, Head Custodian, tdrake@nps.k12.nj.us 
                                                  Angel Vargas, Head Custodian, avargas@nps.k12.nj.us 

 
Parents:        

Shirley Staciuk, sstaciuk@nps.k12.nj.us 
          Tracy Rusignuolo, tracy-rusignuolo@yahoo.com 
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